# 504471547 07/25/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4518249

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
MICHAEL AUSTIN							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.						
Street Address:	ONE SCI	MED PLACE					
City:	MAPLE G	MAPLE GROVE					
State/Country:	MINNESC	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55311-15	66					
				]			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 6915560					
				-			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will l</i>	be sent to ti						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to ti <sup>r</sup> provided; i		ful, it will be sei				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> jo.	f that is unsuccess	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> jo. SE	if that is unsuccess brecht@stwiplaw.co	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m ′ICKHEM, LLP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> jo. <b>:</b> SE 10	i <b>f that is unsuccess</b> brecht@stwiplaw.co EAGER, TUFTE & W	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m ′ICKHEM, LLP				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to ti f provided; i jo. SE 10 Sl	<b>if that is unsuccess</b> brecht@stwiplaw.co EAGER, TUFTE & W 0 SOUTH 5TH STRI	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m /ICKHEM, LLP EET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti f provided; i jo. i SE 10 SI M	i <b>f that is unsuccess</b> brecht@stwiplaw.co EAGER, TUFTE & W 0 SOUTH 5TH STRI JITE 600	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m /ICKHEM, LLP EET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i jo. SE 10 SU MI	if that is unsuccess brecht@stwiplaw.co EAGER, TUFTE & W 0 SOUTH 5TH STRI JITE 600 INNEAPOLIS, MINN	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m /ICKHEM, LLP EET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; i jo. SE 10 SU MI	if that is unsuccess brecht@stwiplaw.co EAGER, TUFTE & W 0 SOUTH 5TH STR JITE 600 INNEAPOLIS, MINN 1001.2182103	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m /ICKHEM, LLP EET				

#### UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2-7405

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Michael Austin residing at Gardenfield, Tuam, Co. Galway, Ireland have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

### A METHOD FOR CONTRACTING, LOADING OR CRIMPING SELF-EXPANDING AND BALLOON EXPANDABLE STENT DEVICES

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed:

- concurrently herewith
- □ on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned Serial No. \_\_\_\_; and

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at <u>One</u> <u>SciMed Place</u>, <u>Maple Grove</u>, <u>Minnesota 55311-1566</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated:	9	"Aug	•	ļ	9	9	9

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:

Dated:

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_ Fourth

second Inventor's Name:

Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

Michael Austin

**RECORDED: 07/25/2017**